so provides, each director except the chairman chair of the

board shall be compensated in an additional amount not to

exceed four hundred dollars ($400) per meeting attended but

exceed four hundred dollars ($400) per meeting attended but

not to exceed four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) per

year. The chairman shallchair, if the certificate so provides,

shall be compensated in an additional amount not to exceed six

hundred dollars ($600) per meeting attended but not to exceed

seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) per year.

(e)(f) Any director of the authority may be impeached

and removed from office in the same manner and on the same

grounds provided by Section 175 of the Constitution of Alabama

of 2022, and the general laws of the state for impeachment and